



To,

CHOLOMONDAL FIBRES (ORISSA) (R0330)

BIKRAM PRASAD, AT-SHED NO-C/6,OLD I/E-JAGATPUR, DIST-CUTTACK.

Sub : Post Allotment Application || Object

Ref: Application No.: 2019/08/061

Sir/Madam,

Your Post allotment application has been objected.

The details of application is:

Application No: 2019/08/061

IE/IA Name: Jagatpur(Old) Industrial Estate

Applied For: Revocation of cancellation of allotment

Applied On: 13-Apr-2019

Remarks:

As regards subletting you stated that they have never sublet the premises to any third party after induction of new activity of S.S. Pipes/ S.S. Cabinets furniture & kitchen equipment duly approved by DIC, Cuttack. But you are silent about the subletting prior to 4.12.13 i.e. after change of activity without approval of IDCO.

You have sublet to 3rd party in 2 phases for storage of raw materials from 10.06.89 to 10.06.92 as per our letter No-2133 dtd. 10.6.92. Another show case letter was also issued by this office bearing no-733 dtd. 18.02.2000 regarding sub-let to the 3rd party for storage of salt.

So please comply the followings:

- 1.Exact period of subletting with tenant Agreement.
- 2.Exact amount received towards rent.

Enclosure:

- 1. Photographs
- 2. Status Report
- 3. Document
- 4. objection
- 5. Post Allotment Application | Object

- 6. Showcause and cancellation letters
- 7. objection
- 8. Post Allotment Application || Object
- 9. APAA vide your objection Dt:30/05/2019
- 10. Post Allotment Application || Object
- 11. Documents
- 12. Status Report
- 13. Status Report
- 14. Sketch Map

For further assistance please contact our Helpdesk.

Toll Free Number: 1800-345-7133

Or email us at helpdesk@idco.in

Thank you,

Portal Administrator,

IDCO

Note:: This is a system generated mail. Please do not send any reply.

Odisha Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation (A Government of Odisha Undertaking)

IDCO, IDCO Towers, Janpath, Bhubaneswar - 751022, Odisha, INDIA

Phone: +91-0674-2541525, 2540820 | Fax: 2542956 / 2541982

E-Mail: cmd@idco.in / md@idco.in | www.idco.in